



Bid Tabulation

Town of Ridgeville
2019 CCMG Street Resurfacing Project
February 18, 2020

DC Construction Services
Indianapolis, IN

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Richmond, IN

REF. ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION											
1 SHERIDAN STREET (2ND TO 7TH)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 2-1/2"	S.Y.	972	\$5.00	\$4,860.00	\$2.68	\$2,604.96	\$4.25	\$4,131.00	\$3.00	\$2,916.00
401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	135	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$89.52	\$12,085.20	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$84.25	\$11,373.75
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	324	\$88.00	\$28,512.00	\$89.52	\$29,004.48	\$90.00	\$29,160.00	\$92.15	\$29,856.60
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	393	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$3.00	\$1,179.00	\$2.80	\$1,100.40	\$2.50	\$982.50
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL					\$46,544.00		\$45,873.64		\$48,571.40		\$49,628.85
2 PORTLAND STREET (1ST TO 2ND)											
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	58	\$88.00	\$5,104.00	\$89.52	\$5,192.16	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$88.65	\$5,141.70
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	70	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.80	\$196.00	\$2.50	\$175.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$6,184.00		\$5,902.16		\$5,931.00		\$5,816.70
3 S. RACE STREET (WATER TO WALTZ)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 2-1/2"	S.Y.	267	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$2.68	\$715.56	\$4.25	\$1,134.75	\$3.00	\$801.00
401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	37	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$89.52	\$3,312.24	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$84.25	\$3,117.25
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	44	\$88.00	\$3,872.00	\$89.52	\$3,938.88	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$92.15	\$4,054.60
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	53	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$3.00	\$159.00	\$2.80	\$148.40	\$2.50	\$132.50
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$9,179.00		\$8,625.68		\$8,733.15		\$9,105.35
4 3RD STREET (WALNUT TO MCKEW)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 2-1/2"	S.Y.	1050	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.68	\$2,814.00	\$4.25	\$4,462.50	\$3.00	\$3,150.00
401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	146	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$89.52	\$13,069.92	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$84.25	\$12,300.50
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	175	\$88.00	\$15,400.00	\$89.52	\$15,666.00	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$92.15	\$16,126.25
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	210	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.80	\$588.00	\$2.50	\$525.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$4,537.30	\$4,537.30
TOTAL					\$33,970.00		\$32,679.92		\$34,585.50		\$36,639.05
5 VINE STREET (2ND TO DEAD END)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 2-1/2"	S.Y.	627	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$2.68	\$1,680.36	\$4.25	\$2,664.75	\$3.00	\$1,881.00
401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	129	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$89.52	\$11,548.08	\$75.00	\$9,675.00	\$84.25	\$10,868.25
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	130	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$89.52	\$11,637.60	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$92.15	\$11,979.50
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	156	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$2.80	\$436.80	\$2.50	\$390.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,287.00	\$2,287.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL					\$26,319.00		\$25,834.04		\$26,763.55		\$27,618.75
6 W. 4TH STREET (VINE TO ELM)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 2-1/2"	S.Y.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.68	\$1,340.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
401	2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	69	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$89.52	\$6,176.88	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$84.25	\$5,813.25
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	84	\$88.00	\$7,392.00	\$89.52	\$7,519.68	\$90.00	\$7,560.00	\$92.15	\$7,740.60
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.80	\$280.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$16,612.00		\$16,336.56		\$16,490.00		\$16,303.85
7 CAMDEN STREET (6TH TO 7TH)											
306	MILLING, ASPHALT 0"-1-1/2"-6' TAPERED GRIND	S.Y.	583	\$4.00	\$2,332.00	\$1.90	\$1,107.70	\$9.50	\$5,538.50	\$3.00	\$1,749.00
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	73	\$88.00	\$6,424.00	\$89.52	\$6,534.96 *1	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$92.15	\$6,726.95
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	87	\$4.00	\$348.00	\$3.00	\$261.00	\$2.80	\$243.60	\$2.50	\$217.50
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$647.70	\$647.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL					\$9,904.00		\$8,403.66 *2		\$12,999.80		\$9,693.45
8 S. RACE STREET (1ST TO MAIN)											
401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	51	\$88.00	\$4,488.00	\$89.52	\$4,565.52	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$92.15	\$4,699.65
406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	62	\$4.00	\$248.00	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$2.80	\$173.60	\$2.50	\$155.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL					\$5,536.00		\$5,251.52		\$5,213.60		\$5,354.65
CONTINGENT QUANTITIES											
720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
OVERALL TOTAL					\$155,448.00		\$150,707.18 *3		\$160,113.00		\$160,850.65

*1 Total given was \$162.52

*2 Total given was \$2,031.22

*3 Total given was \$144,334.74